Students' Representative Council

February 7th, 2025 @ 5:00 pm SU Boardroom & MS Teams



1 Land Recognition

The MSVUSU acknowledges that we are in Mi'kma'ki, the traditional territory of Mi'kmaq people.

2 Attendance Roll Call

Attendees: Carson Cameron, President; Koen Schlief, Professional Studies Representative; Simranpreet Kaur, Vice President Research and Graduate Affairs; Jackson MacIntyre, Residence Representative; Juliana Fanning, Gender Advocacy Representative; Meghna Minocha, Vice President Advocacy and Undergraduate Student Affairs; Grace MacInnis, Vice President Student Life; Diana Hazelton, Science Representative; Anu Damodaran, Mature Students' Representative; Jessie Taylor, 2SLGBTQIA+ Representative; Batoul Nour, International Student Representative; Jasmeet Singh, Vice President Communications; Devora Goldberg, Board of Governors Representative; Armaan Kush, First Year Representative; Amina Abawajy, Education Representative; CL, Unidentified

Regrets: Marie-Dominique, BIPOC Representative

3 Call to Order

At 5:02 am.

4 Approval of the Agenda

02/07/2025:SRC01 Motion

Be it resolved that the meeting agenda be adopted as amended.

2SLGBTQIA+ Representative/President

Carried Unanimously

5 Approval of Minutes

02/07/2025:SRC02 Motion

Be it resolved that the minutes for the SRC meeting on 01/17/2025 be adopted as distributed.

Professional Studies Representative/Residence Representative Carried Unanimously

New Business

6 Senate Appointment

02/07/2025:SRC03 Motion

Be it resolved that the Science Representative be appointed to Senate subject to Arts Representative being appointed and term ending April 30, 2025.

Unanimous Consent

7 Services During Summer 2025

Item for discussion & feedback.

8 Nimbus Tutoring App

02/07/2025:SRC04 Motion

Be it resolved that the Students' Representative Council authorizes the President to seek legal counsel in relation to Nimbus Tutoring App.

Unanimous Consent

9 2025 Student Life Events

Item for discussion & feedback.

10 Endowment Fund

Item for discussion & feedback.

11 Committee Reassignments

02/07/2025:SRC05 Motion

Be it resolved that Mature Students' Representative be appointed to Academic Appeals Committee for winter 2025.

Unanimous Consent

Society Ratification

02/07/2025:SRC06 Motion

Be it resolved that the Mount Saint Vincent University WUSC Society (World University Service of Canada Society) be ratified for the academic year 2024-2025 subject to removal of all clauses in the constitution pertaining to funding via membership fees.

Unanimous Consent

13 Food Security Project

Item for information.

Winter 2025 Meetings

02/07/2025:SRC07 Motion

Be it resolved that Students' Representative Council meetings will take place on Friday, February 28; Friday, March 21; and Friday, April 11 at 6 pm.

Unanimous Consent

15 Annual General Meeting 2025

Annual General Meeting will take place at 6 pm on Wednesday, April 2, 2025.

16 In-Camera

02/07/2025:SRC08 Motion

Be it resolved that Students' Representative Council move into in-camera session.

Vice President Advocacy & Undergraduate Student Affairs/Residence Representative

Carried Unanimously

02/07/2025:SRC09 Motion

Be it resolved that Students' Representative Council move out of in-camera session.

Unanimous Consent

02/07/2025:SRC010 Motion

Be it resolved that the Students' Representative Council meeting on Friday, February 28, 2025, will take place at 7 pm instead of 6 pm.

Unanimous Consent

17 Adjournment

Meeting adjourned at 8 pm.